NSSE 2015 Council for Christian Colleges & Universities Additional Survey Items

Results for MNU Seniors divided by those who began college at MNU and those who began college elsewhere (other).

I have a personally meaningful relationship with God. Began College Began College
MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other

Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 26 21

Neither agree/disagree (3) 1 2 3iAgree/Strongly

Agree (4) 5 8 13:Agree % of Total 96.3% 87.5%

Strongly agree (5) 21 13 34:Mean 4.7 4.5

Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

My relationship with God contributes to my sense of well-being. Began College Began College
MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other

Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 26 21

Neither agree/disagree (3) 1 2 3iAgree/Strongly

Agree (4) 6 6 12:Agree % of Total 96.3% 87.5%

Strongly agree (5) 20 15 35iMean 4.7 4.6

Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

The way | do things from day today is often affected by my Began College Began College

relationship with God. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other

Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 25 19

Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 4 6;Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 5 6 11iAgree % of Total 92.6% 79.2%

Strongly agree (5) 20 13 33:Mean 4.7 4.4

Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

Even if the people around me were opposed to my Christian Began College Began College

convictions, | would still hold fast to them. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other

Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 25 21

Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 2 4:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 5 7 12:Agree % of Total 92.6% 87.5%

Strongly agree (5) 20 14 34iMean 4.7 4.5

Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61




| believe that | need to be open to consider new insights and truths

Began College

Began College

about my faith. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 25 21
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 1 3:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 4 10 14:Agree % of Total 92.6% 87.5%
Strongly agree (5) 21 11 32:Mean 4.7 4.3
Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

General education (Liberal Arts) courses at this institution help Began College Began College
students develop values that are consistent with faith in Jesus

Christ. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 21 16
Neither agree/disagree (3) 4 7 11:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 11 7 18;Agree % of Total 77.8% 66.7%
Strongly agree (5) 10 9 19iMean 4.1 4.1
Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

Courses in my major have helped me think about how Christian Began College Began College
values relate to my future profession. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 25 19
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 2 4:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 8 8 16:Agree % of Total 92.6% 79.2%
Strongly agree (5) 17 11 28iMean 4.6 4.2
Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61

When appropriate, professors here take time to talk about their Began College Began College
values and personal beliefs in class. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) Agree 27 20
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 2:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 9 8 17:Agree % of Total 100.0% 83.3%
Strongly agree (5) 18 12 30:Mean 4.7 4.3
Blank 1 10 11

Grand Total 27 24 10 61




Faculty here interact with students outside of class in ways that

Began College

Began College

help us clarify our personal values. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 1 1iAgree 24 18
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 4 6:Agree/Strongly
Agree (4) 9 10 19:Agree % of Total 88.9% 75.0%
Strongly agree (5) 15 8 23iMean 4.4 4.0
Blank 1 10 11
Grand Total 27 24 10 61
There is an environment on this campus that encourages me to Began College Began College
develop values which reflect my faith in Jesus Christ. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 2 3iAgree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 1 1 2iAgree 23 20
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 2:Agree/Strongly
Agree (4) 3 8 11;Agree % of Total 85.2% 83.3%
Strongly agree (5) 20 12 32iMean 4.5 4.2
Blank 1 10 11
Grand Total 27 24 10 61
At my institution | am challenged to think about issues from a Began College Began College
Christian perspective. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1;Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 25 19
Neither agree/disagree (3) 2 1 3iAgree/Strongly
Agree (4) 9 8 17:Agree % of Total 92.6% 79.2%
Strongly agree (5) 16 11 27:iMean 4.5 4.1
Blank 1 10 11
Total 27 24 10 61
This institution has helped me to critically evaluate whether or not Began College Began College
my behavior is consistent with Christian values.

MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1iAgree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 1 2 3iAgree 23 19
Neither agree/disagree (3) 3 1 4iAgree/Strongly
Agree (4) 5 11 16iAgree % of Total 85.2% 79.2%
Strongly agree (5) 18 8 26:iMean 4.5 4.0
Blank 1 10 11
Total 27 24 10 61




This institution encourages students to worship God in meaningful

Began College

Began College

ey MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 22 20
Neither agree/disagree (3) 3 2 5:Agree/Strongly
Agree (4) 3 10 13:iAgree % of Total 81.5% 83.3%
Strongly agree (5) 19 10 29:Mean 4.4 4.2
Blank 1 10 11
Total 27 24 10 61
As aresult of my experience at this instituion, | am more aware of Began College Began College
what my own personal values are. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 25 18
Neither agree/disagree (3) 4 4:Agree/Strongly
Agree (4) 5 9 14:Agree % of Total 92.6% 75.0%
Strongly agree (5) 20 9 29iMean 4.6 4.1
Blank 1 10 11
Total 27 24 10 61
As result of my experience at this institution, my values are more Began College Began College
consistent with a Christian world-view and lifestyle.
MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1:Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 1 1 2i{Agree 21 16
Neither agree/disagree (3) 5 5 10:iAgree/Strongly
Agree (4) 7 7 14:Agree % of Total 77.8% 66.7%
Strongly agree (5) 14 9 23iMean 4.3 4.0
Blank 1 10 11
Total 27 24 10 61
This institution has reinforced values that | have always held. Began College Began College
MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1 2;Agree/Strongly
Disagree (2) 2 2:Agree 21 19
Neither agree/disagree (3) 3 2 5iAgree/Strongly
Agree (4) 10 10 20:iAgree % of Total 77.8% 79.2%
Strongly agree (5) 11 9 20:Mean 4.0 4.2
Blank 2 10 12
Total 27 24 10 61




This institution has challenged me to critically evaluate and

Began College

Began College

reconsider values that | have always held. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 2 3:Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 2 2 4iAgree 21 12
Neither agree/disagree (3) 3 6 9:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 8 7 15:Agree % of Total 77.8% 50.0%
Strongly agree (5) 13 5 18:Mean 4.1 3.5
Blank 2 10 12

Total 27 24 10 61

As aresult of my experience at this institution, | have learned Began College Began College
principles of Christian leadership. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 1 1 2:Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 2 1 3:iAgree 20 17
Neither agree/disagree (3) 4 3 7:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 5 11 16;Agree % of Total 74.1% 70.8%
Strongly agree (5) 15 6 21iMean 4.1 3.9
Blank 2 10 12

Total 27 24 10 61

Faculty at my institution do a good job using technology to Began College Began College
improve classroom instruction. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 3 3iAgree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 2 2iAgree 21 20
Neither agree/disagree (3) 3 1 4:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 15 10 25iAgree % of Total 77.8% 83.3%
Strongly agree (5) 6 10 16iMean 3.8 4.2
Blank 1 10 11

Total 27 24 10 61

| would take classes over the internet at my institution if given the Began College Began College
opportunity. MNU Other Blank Total MNU Other
Strongly disagree (1) 3 3 6:Agree/Strongly

Disagree (2) 7 7 14:Agree 12 10
Neither agree/disagree (3) 5 3 8:Agree/Strongly

Agree (4) 5 5 10:Agree % of Total 44.4% 41.7%
Strongly agree (5) 7 5 12:Mean 3.2 3.1
Blank 1 10 11

Total 27 24 10 61




